CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	TICARE/MEDICAID CERT TI - TO BE COMPLETED			ID: DDR0 Facility ID: 00945
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245394 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 914342400 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (L3) THE ESTATES AT L' (L4) 471 LYNNHURST AV (L5) SAINT PAUL, MN 7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CA	FACILITY YNNHURST LLC ENUE WEST		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 2 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other
(L9) 03/01/2017 6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/15/2021 (L34) 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited	01 Hospital 05 HHA 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 04 SNF 08 OPT/S	09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID SP 12 RHC	13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 12/31
From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 70 (L18) 13.Total Certified Beds 70 (L17)	X A. In Compliance With Program Requirement Compliance Based Or 1. Acceptable I B. Not in Compliance wi Requirements and/or Appl	n: POC th Program	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNI 70 (L37) (L38) (L39)		IID	15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICA 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor PART IL. TO	Date : 01/03/2022	2. (L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY A Melissa Poepping, Enfo OFFICE OR SINGLE STA	rcement Specialist 01/03/2022 (L2
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)	20. COMPLIANCE RIGHTS ACT	WITH CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Finance	ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
A. Suspen:	(L25) TIVE SANCTIONS sion of Admissions:	G DATE	26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemer 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety
28. TERMINATION DATE:	Suspension Date: (L45) 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER N 01111		30. REMARKS	

(L31)

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

12/14/2021

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539

(L28)

(L32)



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered January 3, 2022

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245394

Administrator The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC 471 Lynnhurst Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55104

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 1, 2021 the above facility is certified for:

70 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 70 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Jais

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered January 3, 2022

Administrator The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC 471 Lynnhurst Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55104

RE: CCN: 245394

Cycle Start Date: October 14, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On December 15, 2021, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Paig

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICALD CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID:	DDR0
Faci	lity ID: 00945

1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDI (L1) 245394 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 914342400		3. NAME AND AL (L3) THE ESTAT (L4) 471 LYNNH (L5) SAINT PAU	TES AT LYNN IURST AVENI	HURST LI	LC (L6) 55104	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF ((L9) 03/01/2017	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After	9. Other er Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/14 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/ 2021 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR END	ING DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	70 (L18) 70 (L17)	Compliance	equirements e Based On:		And/Or Approved Waivers Of2. Technical Personne3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SI5. Life Safety Code	6. Scope of S 7. Medical D	services Limit irector om Size
13. Total Certifica Beas	70 (217)		and/or Applied	~	* Code: B *	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 70 (L37) (L38)	WN 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	ARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):			
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	Y APPROVAL	Date:
Pete Cole, HFE NE II		1	11/15/2021	(L19)	Melissa Poepping, Enfor	cement Specialist	12/03/2021 (L20)
PAI	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	STATE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible	articipate		MPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fina2. Ownership/Contr3. Both of the Abov	ol Interest Disclosure Stm	
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREE	MENT 24	4. LTC AGREE!	MENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION	i:	(L30)
OF PARTICIPATION 12/01/1986	BEGINNING	G DATE	ENDING DA	TE	VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure		NTARY Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs	00 1411 10	Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)		VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: uspension Date:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Terminati 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER	der Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29). INTERMEDIARY/	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
	(L28)	01111		(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION	N OF APPROVAL	L DATE			
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 4, 2021

Administrator The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC 471 Lynnhurst Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55104

RE: CCN: 245394

Cycle Start Date: October 14, 2021

Dear Administrator:

On October 14, 2021, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within **ten (10)** calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC November 4, 2021 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F" tag) and emergency preparedness deficiencies (those preceded by an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: sarah.grebenc@state.mn.us

Office: (651) 201-3792 Mobile (651)238-8786

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC November 4, 2021 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 14, 2022 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by April 14, 2022 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

The Estates At Lynnhurst LLC November 4, 2021 Page 4

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

M. Pais

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 11/15/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245394	B. WING				C 14/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		471 LYNI	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NHURST AVENUE WEST PAUL, MN 55104	100	1-1/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	compliance with Ap	igh 10/14/21, a survey for spendix Z, Emergency	E 0	00			
	conducted during a survey. The facility The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acceeding enrolled in ePOC, y	uirements, §483.73(b)(6) was standard recertification was NOT in compliance. If correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567					
E 004 SS=C	Upon receipt of an onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulation has been Develop EP Plan, F	acceptable electronic POC, an ir facility may be conducted to compliance with the n attained. Review and Update Annually	E 0	04			12/1/21
	§483.475(a), §484.	84(a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), 102(a), §485.68(a), 727(a), §485.920(a),					
	Federal, State and preparedness requiveled establish a emergency prepare requirements of this	irements. The [facility] must and maintain a comprehensive edness program that meets the s section. The emergency ram must include, but not be					
I ABODATOD	and maintain an en	n. The [facility] must develop nergency preparedness plan DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATI IPE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TIT

Electronically Signed

11/12/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

E 004 Continued From page 1 that must be [reviewed], and updated at least every 2 years. The plan must do all of the following: * [For hospitals at §482.15 and CAHs at §485.625(a):] Emergency Plan. The [hospital or CAH] must develop and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness program that meets the requirements of this section, utilizing an all-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities at §483.73(a):] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least annually. * [For ESRD Facilities at §494.62(a):] Emergency Plan. The ESRD facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be [evaluated], and updated at least every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC X4) ID PREPIX TAG PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER X4) ID PREPIX TAG X40 ID PREPIX			245394	B. WING_			
E 004 Continued From page 1 that must be [reviewed], and updated at least every 2 years. The plan must do all of the following: * [For hospitals at §482.15 and CAHs at §485.625(a):] Emergency Preparedness requirements. The [hospital or CAH] must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least the reviewed, and updated at least every 2 years. * [For LTC Facilities at §483.73(a):] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least annually. * [For ESRD Facilities at §494.62(a):] Emergency Plan. The ESRD facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST			0/14/2021	
that must be [reviewed], and updated at least every 2 years. The plan must do all of the following: * [For hospitals at §482.15 and CAHs at §485.625(a):] Emergency Plan. The [hospital or CAH] must comply with all applicable Federal, State, and local emergency preparedness requirements. The [hospital or CAH] must develop and maintain a comprehensive emergency preparedness program that meets the requirements of this section, utilizing an all-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities at §483.73(a):] Emergency Plan. The LTC facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be reviewed, and updated at least annually. * [For ESRD Facilities at §494.62(a):] Emergency Plan. The ESRD facility must develop and maintain an emergency preparedness plan that must be [evaluated], and updated at least every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
Based on interview and document review the facility failed to review the Emergency Action Plan (EAP) annually in accordance with the requirements of CFR 483.73. This had the potential to affect all 45 residents currently residing in the facility. Findings include: Findings include: The facility EAP revised 9/2/2020, under Signature, indicated, The executive director and All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to review and update the Emergency Action Plan annually. Immediate Corrective Action: The Administrator will review the Emergency Action Plan. Action as it applies to others:	E 004	that must be [revie every 2 years. The following: * [For hospitals at § §485.625(a):] Eme CAH] must comply State, and local emrequirements. The develop and maintalemergency prepare requirements of this all-hazards approaute [For LTC Facilitie Plan. The LTC facilitie Plan. The LTC facilitie Plan. The ESRD Facility Plan. The ESRD famaintain an emergency prepare reviewed, and update [Evaluated by: This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to review (EAP) annually in a requirements of CF potential to affect a residing in the facility Findings include: The facility EAP residence of the control of the co	wed], and updated at least e plan must do all of the system of the syste	EO	All residents have the pote affected by the facility failir update the Emergency Act annually. Immediate Corrective Action The Administrator will revise Emergency Action Plan.	ng to review and ion Plan on: ew the	

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING_		_ 10	C / 14/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC		T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	ATE, ZIP CODE WEST	71-172021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 004	the Emergency Mar review the entire pla necessary. The las EAP was on 9/2/20 facility did not provi- that had been done During interview on administrator verifie	nagement Committee will an annually and revise as at documented review of the 20. When requested the de documentation of a review in the last year. 10/12/21, at 11:12 a.m. and the facility had not umented a review of the EAP	EO	The facilities policy maintaining the Emeremains current. The Administrator a IDT/Facility Staff will Emergency Action F 2021. Facility will do Emergency Action F reviewed and remain Recurrence will be pure Administrator/Associate by Emergency Action F review the Emergency Administrator on the review the Emergency Administrator on the review the Emergency Administrator on the review the Emergency Administrator of Associated National States of the Emergency Action Francisco of t	nd appropriate I review the Plan by December 1, ocument that the Plan has been ns current. prevented by: ciate Administrator will federal requirement to ncy Action Plan be Monitored by:	
	§441.184(d)(1), §46 §483.73(d)(1), §483 §485.68(d)(1), §48 \$485.920(d)(1), §48 *[For RNCHIs at §4 Hospitals at §482.1 at §484.102, "Orgal OPOs at §486.360,		E 0:	Administrator/Desig	nee	12/1/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING _		10	C / 14/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	policies and proced staff, individuals procedures. (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Maintain docum preparedness train (iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For Hospices at § hospice must do al (i) Initial training in policies and procedures are vices under arrae expected roles. (ii) Demonstrate staprocedures. (iii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iv) Periodically revemergency prepare employees (including special emphasis procedures necessory others. (v) Maintain docum preparedness train (vi) If the emergency procedures are significations and procedures are significant	dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ency preparedness training at a nentation of all emergency ing. Itaff knowledge of emergency by preparedness policies and nificantly updated, the [facility] ing on the updated policies and of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing and individuals providing angement, consistent with their eff knowledge of emergency ency preparedness training at the iew and rehearse its endness plan with hospice and nonemployee staff), with placed on carrying out the eary to protect patients and tentation of all emergency	E 03	37		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING_		10	C / 14/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	*[For PRTFs at §44 program. The PRT (i) Initial training in policies and proced staff, individuals programed procedures arrangement, and vexpected roles. (ii) After initial training preparedness train (iii) Demonstrate st procedures. (iv) Maintain docum preparedness train (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For PACE at §460 organization must of (i) Initial training in policies and procedures arrangement, controllers, consiste (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Demonstrate st procedures, including what to do, where the case of an emerge (iv) Maintain docum (v) If the emergency procedures are significant and procedures are	In 1.184(d):] (1) Training F must do all of the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ong, provide emergency ing every 2 years. aff knowledge of emergency ing. y preparedness policies and inficantly updated, the PRTF ing on the updated policies and incomposed by the following: emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding on-site services under factors, participants, and ent with their expected roles. incy preparedness training at inficantly updated of emergency ing informing participants of o go, and whom to contact in	E 03	37		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED		
		245394	B. WING_		10	/14/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	Program. The LTC following: (i) Initial training in policies and proced staff, individuals programment, and vexpected role. (ii) Provide emerge least annually. (iii) Maintain documpreparedness training (iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. *[For CORFs at §44: CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial trapreparedness policing and existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. All new and assigned specithe CORF's emergentheir first workday, include instruction in alarm systems and equipment. (v) If the emergent procedures are significant and proce	at §483.73(d):] (1) Training facility must do all of the emergency preparedness dures to all new and existing oviding services under volunteers, consistent with their ncy preparedness training at nentation of all emergency ing. aff knowledge of emergency 85.68(d):](1) Training. The of the following: ining in emergency ies and procedures to all new ndividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent roles. ncy preparedness training at	E 03	37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED		
		245394	B. WING _			C 14/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		10/14/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	The CAH must do (i) Initial training in policies and proced reporting and exting and where necessal personnel, and gue cooperation with fir authorities, to all not individuals providing and volunteers, concoles. (ii) Provide emerge least every 2 years (iii) Maintain docum (iv) Demonstrate stip procedures. (v) If the emergent procedures are signed must conduct training procedures. *[For CMHCs at §4 CMHC must provide preparedness policing and existing staff, in under arrangement with their expected documentation of the demonstrate staff is procedures. There emergency prepared years. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview	5.625(d):] (1) Training program. all of the following: emergency preparedness dures, including prompt guishing of fires, protection, ary, evacuation of patients, ests, fire prevention, and refighting and disaster ew and existing staff, ag services under arrangement, ensistent with their expected ency preparedness training at a mentation of the training. The taff knowledge of emergency are preparedness policies and inficantly updated, the CAH and on the updated policies and ele initial training in emergency sies and procedures to all new andividuals providing services to all new and volunteers, consistent roles, and maintain the training. The CMHC must knowledge of emergency eafter, the CMHC must provide endness training at least every 2. NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the	E 03	All residents have potentia			
		vide required training in edness policies and		by the facility failing to educe the facility specific Emerge			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		245394	B. WING _			C 14/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE ESTATES AT LYNNHURST LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	procedures that wa was consistent sta new and existing s services under arrahad the potential to in the facility. Findings include: Document review of preparedness train a general on-line of management system entitled Annual Fedlearning objectives demonstrate training preparedness policy with their expected emergency. In additional sampled received training during the registered nurse (F(NA)-B, therapeuticulinary services and During interview of stated she did not preparedness eduction facility during the last the facility has preparedness most that was not specific preparedness plant	as specific to the facility and ff's roles in an emergency to all taff, individuals providing angement, and volunteers. This is affect all 45 residents residing and had been completed using module from their learning em, Healthcare Academy, deral Training Summary. The sin this module did not ang in facility specific emergency cies and procedures consistent a facility specific roles in an ition, four out of six staff and emergency preparedness last year. Those staff included, RN)-A, nursing assistant assistant (CSA)-A. In 10/13/21, at 2:41 p.m. RN-A recall taking emergency cation that was specific to the ast year. In 10/13/21, at 2:48 p.m. and the divided an emergency late from Healthcare Academy fic to the facility's emergency and did not recall taking ation on emergency	E 03	Plan. Immediate Corrective Actionstaff will be educated on the specific emergency plan by 2021. Action as it applies to othe The facilities Policy and preducating staff on the facility Action Plan remains currer An audit will be completed have been educated on the Emergency Action Plan. O monitoring will be dictated team based on the results. The Correction will be More Administrator/ Associate Administrator/Designee.	ne facility y December 1, rs: ocedure for ity Emergency nt. to ensure staff e facilities ngoing by the QAPI of the audits.	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		C C		
		245394	B. WING _		10	/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		71-7/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	During interview or administrator state education had not l during the last year documentation of e education for the st sample.	n 10/13/21, at 11:05 a.m. d emergency preparedness been assigned to all staff and the facility did not have emergency preparedness taff requested from the Plan, revised 9/2/2020 did not	E 03	37			
F 000		procedure for staff emergency cation or frequency of	F 00	00			
	recertification surve facility. In addition, conducted. Your fa compliance with the	gh 10/14/21, a standard ey was conducted at your complaint investigations were cility was found to be NOT in e requirements of 42 CFR 483, ements for Long Term Care					
	SUBSTANTIATED: H5394137C (MN51 deficiency cited.	plaints were found to be 1180 and MN51230) with no 17428) with no deficiency cited.					
	`	blaints were found to be ED: 7321) 6663) 5778) 3472)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COMPLETED		
		245394	B WING			C 10/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. W. C	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	I	10/	14/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	as your allegation of Departments accepted in ePOC, year the bottom of the form. Your electronic be used as verificated. Upon receipt of an account on site revisit of you validate substantial regulations has been Reporting of Allege (CFR(s): 483.12(c) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f	f correction (POC) will serve f compliance upon the stance. Because you are our signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 c submission of the POC will ion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an r facility may be conducted to compliance with the en attained.	F 00				12/1/21

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED C	
		245394	B. WING) 4/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	10/	1472021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	§483.12(c)(4) Repoinvestigations to the designated represe accordance with Starvey Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to reported (SA) a vulnerable amedical advice (AM reviewed for abuse Findings Include: The Monarch Health Abuse Prohibition/8/26/21, directed stof alleged or suspereported. The policy vulnerable adult disagainst medical ad against medical ad against medical ad MAARC (Minnesot Center) within 24 her R37's diagnoses in and anxiety obtained printed 10/13/21. R37's quarterly Minindicated R37 had independent with a R37's care plan dato discharge back to	ort the results of all be administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in tate law, including to the State hin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified give action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the cort timely to the State Agency adult who left the facility against MA) for 1 of 1 residents (R37) allegations. The Management policy, Vulnerable Adult Plan dated that the ensure that all incidents acted neglect were promptly by further directed, if a scharges from the facility vice, all discharges that were vice need to be reported to a Adult Abuse Reporting	F 609	All residents have the potential to affected by the facility failing to reptimely to the State Agency a vulne adult who left the facility against madvice (AMA). Immediate Corrective Action: Facility immediately completed Mareport for when R37 left AMA from facility. Action as it applies to others: The facilities policy and procedure Abuse Prohibition/ Vulnerable Adult remains current. staff will be re-educated on the Ab Prohibition/ Vulnerable Adult Plan. Recurrence will be prevented by: Associate Administrator/Social Se Director/Designee will audit all OH MAARC reports to ensure they are reported to the correct state agent accordance with the facilities policiprocedure. Results will be shared facility QAPI committee for input of	AARC the for alt Plan rvices IFC/ e being cy and in ey and with		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING			C 10/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TLLC		47	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST AINT PAUL, MN 55104	107	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	neglect and staff we vulnerable adult and R37's electronic me social services note indicated R37's phy R37 refusing medic killing other resident received for R37 to psychological evaluate local police. R37's EMR had and 7:00 p.m. indicated (R37's whereabouts was called and three facility. R37 refused stated that he would facility than to go to further indicated the attempted to encout to receive adequate stated "I would rath R37's EMR had and 6:05 a.m. indicated facility on 10/8/21. During an interview administrator in trait services director, in Psychology (ACP) to go to the hospital for	ere to follow the facility d abuse policy. edical record (EMR) had a dated 10/8/2021, at 3:52 p.m. visician was updated regarding rations and frequent threats of its and staff. An order was be sent to the hospital for a lation. A phone call was placed dursing note dated 10/8/21, at R37 returned to the facility sunknown) at 5:40 p.m., 911 to go to the hospital and drather discharge from the late the hospital. The nursing note director of nursing (DON) rage R37 to go to the hospital er care but R37 declined and er leave." Furning note dated 10/9/21, at R37 was discharged from the late on 10/13/21, at 8:37 a.m. the late of the	F 6	09	need to increase, decrease, or discontinue audits. The Correction will be Monitored by Associate Administrator/ Social Ser Director		
	MAARC report was from the facility.	rvices director indicated a not made when R37 left AMA for Dependent Residents 2)	F 6	77			12/1/21

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING		C 10/14/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 677		ige 12 sident who is unable to carry y living receives the necessary	F 677	7	
	services to maintai personal and oral h This REQUIREMED by: Based on observa review, the facility f with oral care for 1	n good nutrition, grooming, and ygiene; NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record ailed to provide assistance of 2 residents (R6) reviewed		All residents who are dependent or for assistance with oral care have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to aid with oral care.	ne
	for Activities of Daily Living (ADL). Findings include:			failing to aid with oral care. Immediate Corrective Action:	
	7/7/21, indicated Restensively dependent	num Data Set (MDS) dated 6 was cognitively impaired, dent on staff for personal of functional limitation in range oper extremities.		R6 dental referral reviewed from 3/ and recommendations added to AD sheet when to provide oral cares fo R6 Oral care was provided by CNA soft toothbrush and fluoride toothpa 2 minutes on 11/5/21. R6 has bee	L r R6. with este for
	On 10/11/21, at 1:1 did not brush her te	care plan last revised 7/16/21, identified R6 ived extensive assist with personal hygiene. 10/11/21, at 1:15 p.m., R6 indicated the staff not brush her teeth. R6 indicated missing n, but not receiving any oral care in the		·	6 care or oral
	During observation on 10/13/21, at 7:43 a.m., nursing assistant (NA)-C completed R6's morning activities of daily living that included, catheter cares, bathing, grooming, dressing and transferring R6 into the wheelchair. No oral cares were completed.			The facilities policy and procedure to Activities of Daily Living was review remains current. nurses and nursing assistants will be re-educated on policy and procedure.	ed and ee re for
	indicated the cares sheet were the care	10/13/21, at 8:18 a.m., NA-C on the nursing assignment es she completed. Review of our sheet indicated "ADLs: EA		ADL care/oral care including the ne process by director of nursing or designee/Designee. Recurrence will be prevented by:	W

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BOILDII	···	,	С	
		245394	B. WING_			14/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
THE EST	TATES AT LYNNHURS	ST LLC		471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST			
				SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	1" (activities of dai one). During interview of director of nursing expectation would if not on report she when a resident reappointment, and would be added to assignment sheet, nurse manager to no manager, then Observation on 10 brought R6 to her toothbrush and brotoothbrush holder, toothpaste. NA-C abrush her own teer complete it. NA-C noted that R6 has lower teeth) After steeth hadn't been lover a month." Review of R6's record!/Dental Asses which was signed obvious or likely ca [R6] needed direct teeth each morning gums for approximatolerated, using a stoothpaste. Review of the facil (ADLs) policy revision.	ly living: extensive assist of 10/13/21, at 8:34 a.m., The (DON) indicated the be assist with oral cares, even eet. The DON also indicated eturns from a dental brushing was recommended, it the nursing assistant It was the responsibility of the add to the assignment sheet, if the assistant DON or the DON. 1/13/21, at 9:17 a.m. NA-C room. NA-C opened a new ought in new emesis basin, new and new box with a tube of asked R6 is she wanted to th and R6 requested the NA brushed R6's teeth (it was one upper tooth and 4 or 5 staff left, resident indicated her brushed for a long time," like cord revealed MDS 3.0 sment Form dated 3/17/21, by a dental assistant, indicated avity or broken natural teeth. It staff assistance, and to brush ag and evening, brush teeth and mately two minutes, as soft toothbrush and fluoride ity Activities of Daily Living sed March 2018 indicated: the and services will be provided	F 6	To monitor performance and solutions are sustained, the I Nursing or designee will audi 3 dependent residents 3x per weeks then 1x per week for 3 compliance is sustained. Re shared with facility QAPI cominput on the need to increase or discontinue audits. The Correction will be Monito Director of Nursing/ Designeed	Director of t oral care on week for 4 3 months until sults will be mittee for a, decrease, ored by:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394	B. WING		C 0/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	independently, with and in accordance appropriate suppor a. Hygiene (bat oral care).	ige 14 e unable to carry out ADLs the consent of the resident with the plan of care including t and assistance with: hing, dressing, grooming and nitary/Comfortable Environ	F 677		12/1/21	
	CFR(s): 483.90(i) §483.90(i) Other Ender The facility must proposed for sanitary, and comforesidents, staff and This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, the facility for were maintained in functional manner. 4 residents (R39, Fig. 1)	nvironmental Conditions ovide a safe, functional, ortable environment for	1 92	All residents have the potential to be affected by the facility failing to maintain a safe, functional, sanitary, and comfortable environment for residents, staff, and the public. Immediate Corrective Action:		
	dresser was observed drawer partially attained missing on another. During interview on stated the drawers of disrepair since since since years against a couple years a couple years against a couple years a	6 p.m. in R39's room a yed with one pull handle on a ached and one pull handle drawer on R39's dresser. 10/12/21, at 2:16 p.m. R39 had been the observed state he was admitted to the room o." R39 stated, "I keep saying enance about this and nothing 39 stated the broken handles de it difficult for her to use.		Facility maintenance team immediately identified and fixed building concerns for residents R39, R42, R35, and R13. Action as it applies to others: The facility will develop a policy and procedure for staff to enter building repairs into our integrated life safety, asset management, and Maintenance solutions program, TELS. staff will be educated on how to enter work orders into TELS. Maintenance Director/Designee will be educated on		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		245394	B. WING				: 1 4/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		47	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 71 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST AINT PAUL, MN 55104	1 107	14/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 921	On 10/12/21, at 2:1 observed to have a pull handles. On 10/12/21, at 2:2 observed to have a handle. On 10/12/21, at 3:1 observed to have a handle. During interview on licensed practical n staff noticed a room it into the TELS (co system and the fact was expected to result in the terms of the TELS system. During interview on nursing assistant (Not the TELS system). During interview on maintenance direct maintenance departed the repair was then the repair was then the repair was been able to prioriti and attention and cowere not work order the previous of the previ	ge 15 0 p.m. R42's room was dresser drawer missing two 3 p.m. R35's room was dresser drawer missing a pull 4 p.m. R13's room was dresser drawer missing a pull 10/13/21, at 2:00 p.m. urse (LPN)-A stated whenever in disrepair they would enter mputer work order software) lity maintenance department spond to the TELS notification. 10/13/21, at 2:17 p.m. IA)-A stated when direct care in disrepair they enter it into 10/13/21, at 3:12 p.m. or (MD) stated the facility tment is notified of disrepair in rough the TELS system and expected to be performed. 10/13/21, at 11:13 a.m. ce director (RMD) stated the aware of the rooms in g the week of the survey. RMD maintenance director had not ze repair work that required omplete it. RMD stated there as for R42, R39, R35 and of the start of the survey.	F 9	021	completion of work orders within The Maintenance Director/Designe be responsible for monitoring and completing all work orders that are entered into TELS. Recurrence will be prevented by: Environmental tours completed by Associate Administrator and Maintenance Director and/or Designee will occur weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x12 ensure building repairs are identified building repairs will be entered into Associate Administrator/Designee audit TELS to ensure work orders a being completed in a timely manner Results will be shared with facility Committee for input on the need to increase, decrease, or discontinue. The Correction will be Monitored by Maintenance Director/ Associate Administrator/Designee	the enance of the the enance of the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245394	B. WING			C 10/14/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	T LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 471 LYNNHURST AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		114/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 921	administrator stated reports that indicate had furniture in their During interview on administrator in trait expectation was for rooms that were in system and for mait done in a timely fast repair order was en maintenance direct also reviewed in the meeting for repair. A have a policy or proorders or for the material for the ma	ge 16 10/13/21, at 3:24 p.m. If the facility did not have TELS at R42, R39, R35 and R13 r rooms that was in disrepair. 10/14/21, at 10:19 p.m. Ining (AIT) stated the all staff to report resident's disrepair through the TELS intenance work to then be hion. AIT explained when a stered into TELS the facility or got the order and it was a facility daily stand-up AIT stated the facility did not occdure for entering work aintenance department's reders that were submitted for	F 9	21			

F5394031

Printed: 11/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		245394		B. WING		10/14/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FATES AT LYNNHUF	RST LLC	471 LY		STATE, ZIP CODE AVENUE WEST 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS			K 000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 10/14/2021. At the Estates at Lynnhurs with the requiremer Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Existing Health Car NFPA 99, the Health The Estates at Lynra partial basement. at two different time constructed in 1962 Type II(222) constructed to determined to be of Because the original meet the construction buildings, the facility building.	ety Code survey was linnesota Department Fire Marshal Division time of this survey, Test was found in compats for participation in at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the Fire Protection Associately Code (LSC), Che and the 2012 edition hurst is a 2-story but The building was constituted as a construction. In 1967, an action type II(222) construction type allowed for ety was surveyed as or	on on The obliance of the obliance oblia				
	throughout. The fact with smoke detection	omatic sprinkler prote cility has a fire alarm on in the corridors an rs that is monitored for rtment notification.	system d spaces				
	The facility has a capacity of 70 beds and had a census of 48 at the time of the survey.		nd had a				
	The requirement at is MET.	42 CFR, Subpart 48	3.70(a),				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

(X6) DATE

TITLE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Printed: 11/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBE			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245394		B. WING		10/14/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
THE ES	TATES AT LYNNHUI	RST LLC		NNHURST PAUL, MN	AVENUE WEST 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE